	09-18-20	J00	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 6-93) C⊮B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	1014587		8.3	Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissione	1017001	7 TOUGO TOUGHT	ne attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	and address o	of receiving party(ies)
WOLFGANG MUHL		Name:	Francotyp-Po	estalia AG & Co
MICHAEL SEIKEL		Internal	Address; Pa	tentabteilung
(Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached) Y e s⊠No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:
Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		······································
図 Assignment	□ Merger	Street	Address: Trift	weg 21 – 26
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	City: Bi	rkenwerder S	tate: Germany (ZIP: 165
Execution Date: December 8,	1997	Additions	il name(s) & add	ress(es) attached □Yes ⊠No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new applic	1		or the application is:
		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
	Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed:	to whom	attached □ Yes	⊠No mber of applic	cations and patents involve
08/987,546 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d	to whom locument should be	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur	⊠No mber of applic	1
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed:	to whom locument should be perg	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee	⊠No mber of applic	· ·
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed: Name: Lerner and Greent	to whom locument should be perg	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ⊠ Enclo	⊠No mber of applic (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed: Name: Lerner and Greent Internal Address:	to whom locument should be berg	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ⊠ Enclo □ Autho	⊠No mber of applic (37 CFR 3.4) sed crized to be ch	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed: Name: Lerner and Greent	to whom locument should be berg	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ⊠ Enclo □ Autho	⊠No mber of applic (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed: Name: Lerner and Greent Internal Address:	to whom locument should be perg	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo □ Autho 8. Deposit	⊠No mber of applic (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be chaccount numb	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed: Name: Lerner and Greent Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2: City: Hollywood State	to whom locument should be perg 480 EFL ZIP: 33022	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo □ Autho 8. Deposit	INO mber of applic (37 CFR 3.4) sed rized to be chaccount numb	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed: Name: Lerner and Greent Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2. City: Hollywood State 2000 JJALLAHZ 00000357 08987546 Statement and signature.	to whom locument should be perg 480 EFL ZIP: 33022 DO NOT US	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee □ Enclo □ Autho 8. Deposit	INO mber of applicate copy of the	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account per: his page by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed: Name: Lerner and Greent Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2	to whom locument should be perg 480 EFL ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USI	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee □ Enclo □ Autho 8. Deposit	INO mber of applicate copy of the	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account per: his page by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning d mailed: Name: Lerner and Greent Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2: City: Hollywood State 2000 JJALLAHZ 00000357 08987546 Sel Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	to whom locument should be perg 2480 EFL ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing cument.	attached □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee □ Enclo □ Autho 8. Deposit	INO mber of applicate copy of the	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account per: his page by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Docket No.: GTP/US 3078

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, WOLFGANG MUHL and MICHAEL SEIKEL residing respectively at BERLIN and BERLIN, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

INK JET PRINT HEAD CONFIGURATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA AG & CO., a German Corporation doing business at BIRKENWERDER, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

John Mit (LS)

Date: 08.12.9

WOKFGAING WIUTL

(LS) Date: 08 12 37

MICHAEL SEIKEL

PATENT

REEL: 011059 FRAME: 0453